

EASTERN GATEWAY COMMUNITY COLLEGE COLLEGE CATALOG 2020-2021 ADDENDUM

ORIGINAL CATALOG PUBLISHED March 2020

Addendum approved by cabinet (date): 12-22-2020 Addendum published (date): 12-18-2020

Catalog Addendum Purpose: What is the purpose of this addendum?

Remove "The Medical Assisting Program" Accreditation statement on page 9 paragraph 4 of the 2020-2021 College Catalog

<u>Catalog Addendum</u> Effective Date: What is the effective date of this addendum?

12-18-2020

Catalog Addendum:

List the detailed changes to the catalog, i.e. updated curriculum grid, updated tuition or fee, updated policy, etc.

REMOVE the following statement:

The Medical Assisting Program is accredited by the Commission on Accreditation of Allied Health Education Programs (www.caahep.org), on recommendation of the Medical Assisting Education Review Board (MAERB). To contact CAAHEP: Commission on Accreditation of Allied Health Education Programs, 25400 U.S. Highway 19N., Suite 158, Clearwater, FL 33763; (727) 210-2350, www.caahep.org. Medical Assisting Education Review Board (MAERB) American Association of Medical Assistants Endowment, 20 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1575, Chicago, IL 60606.

The above information replaces, supplements, or updates, the corresponding section(s) of the 2020-2021 Catalog on Page(s) [List the page number(s) to which the addendum specifically applies.]

Located on Page 9 of the 2020-2021 College Catalog